AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation ar as amended by ene of the following methods:

(a} By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledping eeeipt of this ameadment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegtam or letter,

provided each telegzam or letter makes refe to the solicitation and this d and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

R 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (If applicahle)
P0o0037 03-Feb-2003
6. IRSTIED BY CODE W31RPD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE i S0101A
DCM BIRMINGHAM
LE DEFENSE COMMAND BURGER PHILLIPS CENTER
1910 THIRD AVE., NGRTH, RM. 201
m BIRMINGHAM AL 352032376
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CAS ING
POBOX 11150
HUNTSVILLE AL 35814 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X LOA. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASG50-99-D-0002
LOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE___4s077 [FactLITY copE X | 25-Feb-1899
E1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThc abeve numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for reecipt of Offar D is extended, D 15 not extended.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13, THIS ITEM APFLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:

x |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL; SECTION H, d.

E.JMPORTANT: Ceniractor X | isnot, is required to sign this document and return copics to the issuing office.
gl

E CRIPEION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.}
SEE CONTINUATION PAGES.

contrac poc: |
contractor oc: |

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Ttem 9A or 104, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and cffzct,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1GA TING OFFICER (Type or print)
TEL: 256-955-5878 EMAIL:  lynnewashbum@smds.army.mil
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 16B. 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 07-Feb-2003
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




DASG60-99-D-0002
P00037
Page 2 of 3

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this modification is to fully exercise OPTION 1V, CLINs 0018, 0019, 0020, and 0021; OPTION
XVIIL(SURGE), CLIN 0035 and OPTION XII, CLIN 0029. Further, in order to streamline the process of issuing
task orders for Contract DASG60-99-D-0002, CLIN 0035 is fully exercised into SUBCLIN 0018AB. CLIN 0018 is
now SUBCLIN 0018AA,

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $4,835,861.00 from $22,639,104.00 to $27,474,965.00.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0018
The CLIN type priced has been deleted.
The estimated/max cost has de
The base fee has decreased by
The award fee has decreased by
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $742,953.00 from $742,953.00 to $0.00.

CLIN 0019
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 0020
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 0021
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 0029
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 0035
The estimated/max cost has decr
The base fee has decreased by
The award fee has decreased by
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $801,004.00 from $801,004.00 to $0.00.



DASG60-99-D-0002

P0O0037
Page 3 of 3
SUBCLIN 0018AA is added as follows:
ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
0018AA UNDEFINED UNDEFINED
Option IV Statermnent of Work SW-TC-8-36-9

CPAF

Statement of Work (SOW) SW-TC-S-36-97, titled "Missile Defense Data
Center", dated 9 Sep 98, except paragraphs 4.7, 4.9.1,4,10.1 and 4.11
incorporated herein and attached as set forth in Part III, Section J, hereof.

MAX COST
BASE FEE

SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE $601,922.00
MAX AWARD FEE $51,031.00
TOTAL MAX COST + FEE $742,953.00
Funded Amount $0.00
SUBCLIN 0018AB is added as follows:
_ITEMNO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
j" QUANTITY
0018AB UNDEFINED UNDEFINED
Option XVIII SURGE Additional DPPHs for

CPAF

Statement of Work (SOW) SW-TC-8-36-97, titled "Missile Defense Data
Center", dated 9 Sep 98, except paragraphs 4.7, 4.9.1, 4.10.1 and 4.11
incorporated herein and attached as set forth in Part ITI, Section I, hereof.

MAX COST
BASE FEE

SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE $744,687.00

MAX AWARD FEE $56,317.00

TOTAL MAX COST + FEE $801,004.00

Funded Amount $0.00

(End of Summary of Changes)



1. CONTRACT 1B CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Y 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NG 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCRASE REQ. NO, 75. FROJECT NO.(If applicable)
PONN38 06-Feb-2003
(6. D BY . CODE W3I1RPD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other (han item &) CODE | SO0101A
DCM BIRMINGHAM
US ARMY SiA LE DEFENSE GOMMAND- BURGER PHILLIPS CENTER
| BIRMINGHAM AL 35203-2376
P.O. BOX 1500
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., Sireet, County, State and Zip Code} SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CAS INC
PO BOX 11190
HUNTSVILLE AL 35814 OB. DATED (SEE ITEM [1)
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASGB60-59-D-0002
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 3}
CODE 45077 [FAciLITY cODE X } 25-Feb-1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLJES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
IjThcahnve numbered sclicilation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specifisd in (he solicitation or a5 amended by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing Items § and 15, and returning copies of the d 1 {b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each capy of the offer submitted;
or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue of this amendmenl you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter,

provided cach telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is reccived prier to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCQUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes n paying
office. appropriation date, etc.}) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.] 03{B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INT(Q PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D- OTHER (Specify type of modification and autherity)
| _JUNILATERAL; SECTION H, c.

E. RTANT: Contractor is not, D is required 1o sign this decument and return copies to the issuing office,

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

SEE CONTINUATION PAGES.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Ttem YA or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and i full force and effect.

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} NG OFFICER (Type or prin)
T EMAIL:

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR [5C. DATE SIGNED F6B. UNITED STATES OF AMER] 16C. DATE SIGNED
29-Jan-2003
{Signature of person authorized to sign)
EXCEPTION TO SF 3¢ 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM [1-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-99-D-0002
PO0036
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

Due to a Standard Procurement System defect, the date in Block 10B of the SF30 may be inaccurate. That date
should be 4-Feb-2000.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise OPTION X, CLIN 0027, for the MDDC Operation Site Facility.
OPTION X, CLIN 0027 was not exercised at the time of exercising OPTION III due to the fact that OPTION HI
was exercised ahead of schedule. OPTION VIII, CLIN 0025, for the MDDC Operation Site Facility, was exercised
at the same period of performance as OPTION II. The period of performance for OPTION VIII, CLIN 0025 expires
on 5 Feb 03.

The period of performance for OPTION X, CLIN 0027 is 6 February 2003 through 5 February 2004.

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $150,982.00 from $22,488,122.00 to $22,639,104.00.
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0027
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

(End of Summary of Changes)



/134 TS A0T0I300-2/#

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT y P 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(if applicable)
pornas 18-Oct-2002 DX-A2
6. -EDBY CODE | W31RPD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE L S0101A

AND MISSILE DEFENSE : DGMG BIRMINGHAM
m BURGER PHILLIPS GENTER

—— 1910 THIRD AVE., NORTH, RM 201
P.0. BOX 1500 BIRMINGHAM AL 35203-2376
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CAS INC

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
PO BOX 11190

HUNTSVILLE AL 35814 X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DASGE0-99-D-0002

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 48077 FACILITY CODE X | 08-Feb-2002

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ Jthe above numberod solicitation is sraended as set forth in Ttem 14. The hour and date spesifid for receipt of Offer D is extended, [ ] is ot extonded.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Ttems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted:
or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refe to the solicitation and 1 numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,

provided each telegrarm or letter makes ref: to the solicitation and this d and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ff required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

"IE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
.}' ice, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(B).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ |D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL, SEC H, f. (4); FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issning office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

SEE CONTINUATION PAGES.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Ttem $A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full foree and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTIN R (Type ot print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED W A 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

21-0ct-2002
{Signature of person authorized to sign) O Lonuracing WIicer
EY STION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
A JVEDBY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-99-D-0002
P00035
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this modification is to fully exercise SURGE OPTION XVII (CLIN 0034). Further, in order to
streamnline the process of issuing task orders for Contract DASG60-99-D-0002, CLIN 0034 is fully exercised into
SUBCLIN 0014AB. CLIN 0014 is now SUBCLIN 0014AA. SUBCLIN 0014AC is created for additional surge
hours if needed in the future.

Task Orders 0037, 0038, 0039, and 0040 will be modified to reflect the above changes in the CLIN structure for
CLIN 0014 and CLIN 0034,

Changes in Solicitation/Contract/Order Form
The total cost has increased from $23,686,344.00 by $1,711,607.00 to $25,397,951.00
Changes in Section B
CLIN 0014
The total CLIN cost has decreased from $1,616,102.00 by $1,616,102.00 to $0.00
The CLIN type has changed from priced to informational
The pricing detail quantity has decreased from
The base fee has decreased from !

The award fee has decreased from |
The estimated/max cost has decreaseq rom 3

SUB-CLIN 0014AA was added.

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QU
0014AA DPPH $ $
Option ITI-Statement of Work SW-TC-8-36-97

CPAF - Statement of Work (SOW) SW-TC-36-97, titled "Missile Defense Data
Center", dated 9 Sep 98, except 4.9, 4.911, 4,10 and 4.10., incorporated herein
and attached as set forth in Part ITI, Section J, hereof.

MAX COST
BASEFEE |
SUBTOTAL MAX COST -+ BASE $1,504,577.00
MAX AWARD FER $111,525.00

TOTAL MAX COST + FEE $1,616,102.00



DASG60-99-D-0002

P00035
Page 3 of 4
SUB-CLIN 0014AB was added.
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
0014AB I orru $ $

SURGE OPTION XVII Statement of Work (SOW) SW-TC-36-97

CPAF - Statement of Work (SOW) SW-TC-36-97, titled "Missile Defense Data
Center", dated 9 Sep 98, except 4.9, 4911, 4.10 and 4.10., incorporated herein

and attached as set forth in Part ITI, Section J, hereof.
BASE FEE

SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE $1,591,080.00
MAX AWARD FEE $120,527.00
TOTAL MAX COST + FEE $1,711,607.00
SUB-CLIN 0014AC was added.
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMO
QUANTITY UNT
0014AC DPPH g s

Statement of Work (SOW) SW-TC-36-97

CPAF - Statement of Work (SOW) SW-TC-36-97, titled "Missile Defense Data
Center", dated 9 Sep 98, except 4.9, 4.911, 4.10 and 4.10., incorporated herein
-and attached as set forth in Part I, Section J, hereof.

MAX COST

BASE FEE

SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE
MAX AWARD FEE

TOTAL MAX COST +FEE

@® oo e|ee e



DASG60-99-D-0002
POCO35
Page 4 of 4

CLIN 0034

The total CLIN cost has decreased from $1,711,607.00 by $1,711,607.60 to $0.00
The CLIN type has changed from priced to informational

The Option set forth in CLIN 0034 has been exercised

The unit of issue DPPH has been
The base fee has decreased from
The award fee has decreased from |
The estimated/max cost has decreased from

Changes in Section G
Summary for the Payment Office

The total funded amount of the contract remains unchanged.

Changes in Section H
TECHNICAL COGNIZANCE AND TECHNICAL DIRECTION:

a. The US. Amy Space and Missile Defense Command is the cognizant Government technical
organization for this contract and will provide technical direction as defined herein. Technical direction shall be
‘exercised by the following;

Name Office imbol Phone Number

b. Technical direction, as defined in this clause is the process by which the progress of the contractor's
technical efforts are reviewed and evalvated and guidance for the continuation of the cffort is provided by the
Government. It also includes technical discussions and, to the extent required and specified elsewhere in this contract,
defining interfaces between contractors; approving test plans, approving preliminaty and critical design reviews;
participating in meetings; providing technical and management information; and responding to request for research and
development planning data on all matters pertaining to this contract. The contractor agrees to accept technical direction
only in the form and procedure set forth herein below.,

¢. Except for routing discussions having no impact on contractor performance, any and all technical
direction described in paragraph b. above shall only be authorized and binding on the contractor when issued in writing
and signed by a Government official designated in a. above. The Technical Direction shall not effect or result in a
change within the meaning of the "CHANGES" clause, or any other change in the Scope of Wotk, price, schedule, or
the level of effort required by the contract. Such changes must be executed by the Contracting Officer as a
Modification-Change Order, or as a Modification-Supplemental Agreement, as appropriate. It is emphasized that such
changes are outside the authority of the Government officials designated in a. above who are not authorized to issue
any directions which authorize the coniractor to exceed or perform less than the contract requirements,
Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in any Technical Directive, the estimated cost of this contract, and, if this
contract is incrementally funded, the amount of funds allotted, shall not be increased or deemed to be increased by
issuance thereof. '



Ul oy Gl PRI R T &)

Ld0SJe, Dud e g e - o
- — il (= e
. 1. CONTRACT iiJ CoOpE PAGER OF PACES
AMENDMENT OF: SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT y P 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If appiicable)
PO0034 26-Mar-2002 DX-AZ
" ISSUED BY . " CODE | W31RPD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) coDE | S0101A
g U3 ARMY SPA 3 SILE DEFENSE DCMEC BIRMINGHAM
ﬂa BURGER PHILLIPS CENTER
[— 1910 THIRD AVE., NORTH, RM 201
PO, BOX 1500 - BIRMINGHAM AL 352032378
HUNTSVILLE AL 25807-3801 . E :
5 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CTAS INC
| ] , 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO BOX 11580 . .

HUNTSVILLE AL 35814

T g

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
IFACILITY CODE X | o-Fen-2002

. {1. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amendsd aa st fiorth in frem 14, The hour and date spacified for teeipt of Offic D is axeended, D is Rot extended.
of . ded by ono oF the followi hods:

; () By asknowledh ncelpt of thiz smendment ob each copy of the offer submittad;
d bers. FATLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOMENT TO B8R
RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N
RETECTION OF YOUR OFFER. IFby virue ofthis amendmesk you desire to ctmngs w1 offer already sbiftied, much changs may bt made by celegram of e,
provided ach telegram or Ittet makes ¢ {a thi solicitetion and this nd is resmived prior o the opening howr and dute specified.

CODE__ 45077

Offer prest acknawledga rocelpn of shis smendment prios to die hour and date pocifled In the soliciet
{3) By completing ltan 3 and 15, and retuming cophes of the
or (€) By sepurate inttec or talogran which includes a7 Yo the solicitation and
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DRIIGNATED FOR THE

'112. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

|A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN JTEM [CA, o

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, sppropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

:,;C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

ID.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
BILATERAL; FAR 43,103 (a) (3} SECTION H. c.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractar [ | isnor,

[X] s toquired to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

4. DiSCRfJPTL(I)N OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible,) ' . :
SEE CONTINUATION PAGES. '

contracT Foc: I

contractor poc: [

5} terma and condielons of the document referenced in Itam 9A or LOA, o3 haretofore chenged, cernsing upchanyed avd in Rull fistoe and offect;

16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER or print)
. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
g\c MMOL 126-Mar-2002
APFROVED BY OIRM 1184 | 01008

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.243




DASG60-99-D-0002
P00034
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this modification is exercise OPTION ITI, CLINs 0014 and 0017. This in no way
allows any expenditure of funds prior to the issuance of an appropriately executed task order.

Changes in Solicitation/Contract/Order Form
The total cost has increased from $22,070,242.00 by $1,616,102.00 to $23,686,344.00
Changes in Section B
CLIN 0014
The Option set forth in CLIN 0014 has been exercised
- CLIN 0017
The Option set forth in CLIN 0017 has been exercised
Changes in Section F
d. (1) CLINs 0014 and 0017: The period of performance for CLINs 0014 and 0017 shall
be twelve months after the effective date of Modification PO0034.
Changes in Section G
Summary for the Payment Office
The total funded amount of the coniract remains unchanged.
Changes in Section H

¢. (1) Option II, CLINs 0014 and 0017 shall be exercised at the effective date of
- Medification PO0034 with a period of performance of twelve (12) months.



CJ bl alde

FRR ) PRNY Yoo PP L P

P P D

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF FACES
Y 1 | 2

P O, BOX 1500

1910 THIRG AVE., NORTH, RM 201
BIRMINGHAM AL 36203.2378

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EEFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5, PROJECT NO.{If applicable)
PO0034 26-Mar-2002 DX-AZ

“SSUED BY - CODE | W31RPD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other thap item 6) CODE | S0101A

- AND MISEILE DEFENSE DGMC BIRMINGHAM

& BURGER PHILLIPS CENTER

MUNTSVILLE AL 35807-380%

{5 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, Cownty, State and Zip Code) 54 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

GAS INC .
98. DATED (SEE ITEM i)

PO BOX 11150

HUNTSVILLE AL 35814

X

A HEPaT bR AT ORPER N

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 45077 [EACILITY CODE X | 0B.Fep-2002
i 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
‘The abova sumbsted soijcitation is déd x2 vex forth in Jtem |4, The hour and date spucifisd for ceceipt of Offer D is extended. D ix Aot seended,

Offer st scknawlsdge rockip of this amendmant prior to the hour and date spoeifled In the sclicitation of a smended by ore oFthe [Bilowing methods: : -
{2) By completing 1tefes 3 and 13, and retumning copies of the : () By sakpowledging reselpt of this amendment 00 each copy of te wfter submittad;
or (€] By separste letter or {sfogrumn hich includes 2 refy T the gt and . FATLURE QF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATE APECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

- REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby vinue of thix amendmest you dedire to change an offer aiready subimitied, such chango may b made by tedagesm of lster,
provided cach telegram or letrer makes reference to the so) and this wnd is resmivod prlor to the opening beur and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {Jf required)

13. THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODJFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14,

A_THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1S3UED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
COUNTRACT ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A. ‘

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
offive, appropriation date, ¢tc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

'::‘-.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
BILATERAL: FAR 43,103 (a} {1); SECTION H. 0.

X.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | isnof, ~[X] is tequired to sign this document and return 1  copies to the issning office.

i4, DEt’tSCRerEsrPN OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including‘ solicitabion/contract subject matter
where ible.) .

SEE CONTINUATION PAGES.

contract poc: [
contRacToR poc: [

evein. all terms and condldons of Lbe document referenced in [tam A of LOA, a3 her

hanged, cemalng ypshanged and in full force wnd «ffect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of print)

AW N e S T, ' DATE SIGNED  |16B, 16C. DATE SIGNED
. B 1 26-Mar-2002
(Signature of person authoriied g‘c M ﬂ-ﬁ. 0 T - .
EXCEPTION TO 5F 30 30.105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-8¢ Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-99-D-0002
P0O0034
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this modification is exercise OPTION III, CLINs 0014 and 0017. This in no way
allows any expenditure of funds prior to the issuance of an appropriately executed task order.

Changes in Solicitation/Contract/Order Form
The total cost has increased from $22,070,242.00 by $1,616,102.00 to $23,686,344.00
Changes in Section B
CLIN 0014
The Option set forth in CLIN 0014 has been exercised
CLIN 0017
The Option set forth in CLIN 0017 has been exercised
Changes in Section F -
~d. (1) CLINs 0014 and 0017: The period of performance for CLINs 0014 and 0017 shall
be twelve months after the effective date of Modification PO0034.
Changes in Section G
Summary for the Payment Office
The total funded amount of the contract remains unchanged.
Changes in Section H

c. (1) Option III, CLINs 0014 and 0017\ shall be exercised at the effective date of
Modification PO0034 with a period of performance of twelve (12) months. '



Vi ¥uof L39b yuo, dq LIDOI3 /000D UHD CUUINIRHO LD Lot ) 1 H%il - we

[_““AMEIJ)I\»IEN‘I"OF'SOLICITATI,ON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT =~ [ “7TeTmeoes "‘1‘““; PAGES
: S T 4
2, AM:ENDMENTNODIFICATION NO. ) 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO (If spplicable)
Pogos® . 14-MAR-2002 Dx-A2 .
6F wBY - " CODE | W2iRPD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftern 6) CODE [ SD101A

AND MISBILE DEFENSE DoME BRVINGHARM
) BURGER PHILLIFS CENTER
[— . ' 1810 THIRD AVE,, NORTH, RM 204

F.0, BOX 1500 BIRMINGHAM AL 35203-2378

HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801

|8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR, (No, Street, County, State end Zjip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CAS INC L

. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
‘PO BOX 11489

HUNTSVLLLE ol 35814

x | SR PSR AT DR N

, : . 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 45077 [FACILITY CODE . X | 06-Fab-2002

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

DThe sbovs aumbered sullsitaiion is uménded ns et forth in ltem 14. The hour end date spocified for recelpt of Bt D i eatended, E'_'I e p——
 Offer must scknawdeodge recelpr of thiz ameptrien] prior Lo the hour and date specifiad in the solisitetion or a5 grended By ohe of the Kllowing methads:

) Ry ompleting leniy § and 15, apd retuming copies ol the imenL; (b) By ack ging rese/pL of this on each copy of the offet submired:
or{e) By g o feller of wlogram which Includes 2 rfémnes o the solichition and spiend bers, FAILURE OF ¥OUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIOR T THE HOUR AND DATS SPECIPIED MAY RESULTIN

REZECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment ot dusire to cherige ah offer already eubmitted, such changs may be made by vologram or letter,

provided eadh telegium of nlter makes rofe w the qoliciaation ind thls amendment, snd I8 recnived priorio the opening howr and dale specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA, (Tt required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/AORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A.THTS CHANGE ORDER J$ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM ]4 ARE MADE IN THE
- CONTRACT ORPER NO. IN ITEM 10A. : ’

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAN

GES (such as changes in paying
offics, epproprigtion dis, gte.) SET FORTH [N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR, 43.103{B)

|CT7 " SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED TNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X _D.OTHE-R {Specify l}'rpe of modification and authority).
BILATERAL; FAR 43.103 (a)(4)

w

. IMPORTANT: Contractor - D i# hot, | IE . is Tequired to aign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOBIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract sehject matter
where feasible.) . S .

SEE CONTINUATION PAGES.
CONTRACT POC:

CONTRACTOR POC:

et H..‘.I rovided herein, sl twimzs and condidonn of e document referoncod in ltem 9. fore changed, restiuins unchunged and In fall forom and effect,

5A. NAME 1 or print)

" C I5C. DATE SIGNED 1 16C. DATE SIGNED

. ) BY
(SIERATITE o] persotl authorized Mo gy [ /9 /MMa . 14-MAR-2002

XCEPTION TO SF 30" 30-105.04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PPROVED BY OIRM-11-34 : Prescribed by GSA ,

FAR (48 CFR) 5§3.243



DASG60-99-D-0002
PO0033
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this modification is to decrease the ceiling amount for OPTION II and applicable CLINs by
$2,417,235 from $6,816,606 to $4,399,371.

Changes in Solicitation/Contract/Order Form

The total cost has decreased from $24,487.477.00 by $2,417,235.00 to $22,070,242.00
Changes in Section B

CLIN 0011

The total CLIN cost has decreased from $3,267,235.00 by $3,267,235.00 to $0.00
The CLIN type has changed from priced to informational
The estimated/max cost has decreased from

SUB-CLIN 0011AA was added.

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
0011AA
Option II — Hardware/Software Parts and Maint(Mat)
CPAF — Hardware/Software Parts and Maintenance (Materials), in accordance
with SOW SW-TC-5-36-97, titled “Missile Defense Data Centet”, dated 9 Sep
98, except paragraphs 4.9.1 and 4.10.1 incorporated herein and attached as set
forth in Part ITI, Section J, hereof.

MAX COST
BASEFEE
SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE $850,000.00
MAX AWARD FEE $0.00
$850,000.00

TOTAL MAX COST + FEE



DASG60-69-D-0002

P0O0033
Page 3 of 4
SUB-CLIN 0011 AB was added.
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT TUNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
: QUANTITY
0011AB
Hardware/Scftware Parts and Maintenance (Materials
CPAF — Hardware/Software Parts and Maintenance (Materials), in accordance
with SOW SW-TC-§-36-97, titled “Missile Defense Data Center”, dated 9 Sep
08, except paragraphs 4.9.1 and 4.10.1 incorporated herein and attached as set
forth in Part ITI, Section I, hereof.
MAX COST
BASE FEE
SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE $2.417,235.00
MAX AWARD FEE 30.00
TOTAL MAX COST + FEE $2,417,235.00

NOTE: CLIN 0011AB remains as an OPTION CLIN.



DASG60-99-D-0002
P00033
Page 4 of 4

Changes in Section G

Summary for the Payment Office

The total funded amount of the contract remains unchanged.



W4/ ¥ns L9590 Bnigg £230030 ¢ DOD Dttt N L
o G : - |\ CONTRACTIB ConE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT y T ‘T e
: S S | 1 a

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, . |P-EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO (if spplicablc]
P00D33 L 14-MAR-2002 ] DX-A2
6,15~ =D BY K CODE | W31RPD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than itexn 6) CODE [ Sp101A
' kS ILE DEFENSE ’ OCME BIRMINGHAM
BURGER PHILLIPS CENTER
_ 1810 THIRB AVE,, NORTH, RM 201
2,0, BOX 1500 ] BIRMINGHAM AL 35203-2975
HUNTSVILLE AL 358073801 . :
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (No,, Street, County, State and Zip Code) 94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
CAS INC . ’ '
9B, DATED (SBE [TEM 11)
‘PO BOX 11180

HUNTEVILLE at, 35914 X E%&SI‘\;AGOEQ EECONTRACT/ORDER NO.

-0002
. . . i 1O0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 48077 [FACILITY CODE . X | o8-Fab-2002
L - ) 11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D‘me 2bove rumbered sollzitmtion is ded a5 5ot forth in [lem 14. Tio hour end date #proified for pecelpt of OFfer D ip entended, D is 0108 extendmd,

" Offor muat acknoadevge recelpy of this amendment prict ta the hour and dete spesified in the slisiation or s apiended by pne of the following methads:

) By completing ivwmy 8 and 15, avd rotumning capiea ol the imont; {b) By ecltiowladging recelpLof this L on cich copy of the offet submined:
or () By peparste lelter of telngram which Includes & refi * the sofichation and d ben, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO RE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SEECIFIED MAY RESULT pv
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. IFby virtue of this ﬂm!ﬂdlﬂﬂ.)l you desira to charigt an affer already submitted, such changs moy be meda by rologram o letiar,
provided sach teldgriot of Iolles mekes fckn to ihe golicitation ind thly dment, #nd ig ntcuived prior 1o the opening hour end date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (Ifrequired)

13. THES ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S/ORDERS,
I'T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER. NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

&TH[S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify muthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
- CONTRACT ORDER NO.IN ITEM t0a. : '

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
gffice, appropriation date, sts.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR, 43.103(B).

|¢ 7 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

i

B.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority),
BHATERAL; FAR 43.103 (a)(2)

”~

w

IMPORTANT: Contractor ' [} isnoy . % required to sign this dosumicnt and return 1 copies o the issuing office.

\4. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MOBIFICATION (Orgattized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/cantract subject matter
where feasible) . : T . .

SEE CONTINUATION PAGES.
CONTRACT POC:

CONTRACTCR POC:

erctofare changed, remeins unchanyed and b full foron and effect.

e or print)

16C, DATE SIGNED

\Cigiatu o L pPEl o aULNDLFGER LD SIEH} . ! L N ‘ I 1 4—MAR-'2002

XCEFTION 10 SF 30 N 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PPROVED BY OIRM11-84 - _ T Prescribed by GS.A

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-99-D-0002
P0O0033
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this medification is to decrease the ceiling amount for OPTION I and applicable CLINs by
- $2,417,235 from $6,816,606 to $4,399,371. '

Changes in Solicitation/Contract/Order Form

The total cost has decreased from $24,487,477.00 by $2,417,235.00 to $22,070,242.00
Changes in Section B

CLIN 0011

The total CLIN cost has decreased from $3,267,235.00 by $3,267,235.00 to $0.00
The CLIN type has changed from priced to informational
The estimated/max cost has decreased from

SUB-CLIN 0011AA was added.

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
O011AA
Option II — Hardware/Software Parts and Maint(Mat)
CPAF — Hardware/Software Parts and Maintenance (Materials), in accordance
with SOW SW-TC-8-36-97, titled “Missile Defense Data Center”, dated 9 Sep
98, except paragraphs 4.9.1 and 4.10.1 incorporated herein and attached as set
forth in Part I1I, Section J, hereof.

MAX COST
BASE FEE
SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE $850,000.00
MAX AWARD FEE $0.00
$850,000.00

TOTAL MAX COST + FEE



DASG60-99-D-0002

P00033
Page 3 of 4
SUB-CLIN 0011 AB was added.
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
: QUANTITY
0011AB
Hardware/Software Parts and Maintenance (Materials
CPAF — Hardware/Software Parts and Maintenance (Materials), in accordance
with SOW SW-TC-5-36-97, titled “Missile Defense Data Center”, dated 9 Sep
98, except paragraphs 4.9.1 and 4.10.1 incorporated herein and attached as set
forth in Part III, Section I, hereof.
MAX COST
BASE FEE
'SUBTOTAL MAX COST + BASE $2,417,235.00
MAX AWARD FEE $0.00
TOTAL MAX COST + FEE $2,417,235.00

—
——

NOTE: CLIN 0011AB remains as an OPTION CLIN,



DASG60-99-D-0002
PO0033
Page 4 of 4

Changes in Section G

Summary for the Payment Office

The total funded amount of the contract remains unchanged.



